2019. As a result, the Management has made a restatement in the comparative figures to effect the business

combination from June 2019 in accordance with IFRS 3 (Revised) Business Combinations. The fair value of assets

acquired, liabilities assumed and the non-controlling interest at the date of completion of Art Review is presented

in note 36(b) to the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020.

The following table disclose the restatement that has been made in order to reflect the above correction to

each of the consequential line items in the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income for six-month period ended 30 June 2020 as previously reported:

25Interim Report 2021

For the six months ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Interim Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

4. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

Consolidation and business combination (Continued)

Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for six-month period ended

30 June 2020

As previously

 reported

Effect of

prior period’s

adjustment As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 107,809 2,895 110,704

Cost of sales (93,807) (1,811) (95,618)

Gross profit 14,002 1,084 15,086

Other income 397 19 416

Other gains – net 394 – 394

Distribution expenses (32,230) – (32,230)

Administrative expenses (48,639) (3,905) (52,544)

Loss from operations (66,076) (2,802) (68,878)

Finance expenses (4,278) – (4,278)

Share of post-tax losses of associates (1,236) – (1,236)

Loss before income tax (71,590) (2,802) (74,392)

Income tax expenses – – –

Loss for the period (71,590) (2,802) (74,392)

Other comprehensive income

Items that may be subsequently reclassified to

profit or loss:

Exchange differences on translation of financial

statements of overseas subsidiaries 4,440 234 4,674

Other comprehensive income for the period, net

of tax 4,440 234 4,674

Total comprehensive expenses for the period (67,150) (2,568) (69,718)

26 Modern Media Holdings Limited

For the six months ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Interim Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

As previously

 reported

Effect of

prior period’s

adjustment As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Loss for the period attributable to:

Owners of the Company (65,857) (2,382) (68,239)

Non-controlling interests (5,733) (420) (6,153)

(71,590) (2,802) (74,392)

Total comprehensive expenses for the period

attributable to:

Owners of the Company (62,518) (2,183) (64,701)

Non-controlling interests (4,632) (385) (5,017)

(67,150) (2,568) (69,718)

Loss per share

– Basic (RMB per share) RMB(0.1524) RMB(0.0056) RMB(0.1580)

– Diluted (RMB per share) RMB(0.1524) RMB(0.0056) RMB(0.1580)

5. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS

The carrying amounts of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities as reflected in the condensed

consolidated statement of financial position approximate their respective fair values.

4. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

Consolidation and business combination (Continued)

27Interim Report 2021

For the six months ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Interim Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

5. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS (Continued)

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction